NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: [X] Office of Planning & Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From:

Plumas County Public Works Department

1834 East Main Street Quincy, CA 95971

[X] Plumas County Clerk 520 Main Street, Room 102 Quincy, CA 95971

Project Title: Clio Bridge Painting Project

Exempt Status: (Check one)

Project Applicant: Plumas County Department of Public Works

Project Location: The project site is located along a portion of County Road 115 (Clio-State 40A Road) that crosses over the Middle Fork Feather River, between the town of Clio and State Route 89 in Plumas County, California. The BSA is shown on the Clio, California 7.5-minute U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5-minute topographic quadrangle: Township 22 North, Range 12 East, Section 25.

Description of Nature, Purpose or Beneficiaries of Project: The proposed project is the painting of the Clio Bridge. Project activities include blasting, cleaning, and painting all steel girders and applying methacrylate and/or a polyester overlay to the concrete bridge deck. The end treatments for the bridge (approach guard railing) would be upgraded and shoulder backing added to the edge of the pavement on the approaches.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Plumas County Public Works

Name of Person Carrying Out Project: Bob Perreault, Public Works Director

 [] Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); [] Declared Emergency (Sec. 2 [] Emergency Project (Sec.152 [X] Categorical Exemption. State [] Statutory Exemptions. State 	1080(b)(3); 15269(a)); 69(d)); e type and section number: Class 1 – CEQA G	Guidelines Section 15301
Reason why project is exem transportation infrastructure.	pt: This project consists of the maintenar	nce and repair of existing
Lead Agency Contact Person: Tracey Fergus	on, Planning Director Area Code/Phone/E	xt: (530) 283-7011
Signature: //www./ Signed by Lead Age	Date: 3/9/2020 Title: Plancy	unning Directu
Certificate of Posting		in the second
I hereby certify that from	10/2020 to 4/9/2020 I posto más County Clerk (30 days). 11/1/2020	ed a copy of this Notice of
By <u>XW (LV)</u> Kathleen Williams, County Cle	erk/Deputy	RECEIVED
Rec# 3203102020007 Dec# 2020-007	Governor's Office of Planning & Research	MAR 1 D 2020
Dx # 2020-007	MAY 12 2020	KATHLEEN WILLIAMS,

KATHLEEN WILLIAMS. PLUMAS CO. CLERK-RECORDER



		Print	StartOve	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NU	MBER:	and other contractions are a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a second and
				- 00 7
			01 — \$203102020 — 00 7 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				, ,,
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
Plumas County Public Works		03/10/2020		020
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT	NUMBER
Plumas			2020-00	07
PROJECT TITLE				
Clio Bridge Painting Project				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUM	
PC Public Works	loum/	lozaze.	(530) 283 ZIP CODE	3-0109
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 1834 E. Main Street	CITY	STATE Ca	95971	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	Quincy	Ca	95971	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ State	Agency	Private Entity
Estati ability gently Control bistrict	_ Other Opedial District		rigorioy	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25	\$	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.75	\$	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,136.50	5	
 ☑ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$		\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other ☐	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	-	
(d/l) = -l	CLIST/Doputy	NAME AND TITLE		
X Ju alf //spuly Sue	Clift/Deputy			

plott sell